
 
 

Information 
 
Venue 
Institut d’Investigacions Biomèdiques de Barcelona. 
Center Esther Koplowitz  
Rosselló, 149-153 
08036-Barcelona 
 
Information  
www.neuropsychiatry-hiv.com 
 
Free Registration 
Participation at the scientific sessions, documentation, coffee 
break, lunch and attendance certificate. 
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Scientific Sponsorship 

        AIDS Spanish National Plan 
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Technical Secretariat 
 
C&C, Congresos y Convenciones 

Contact Person: Ruth Boza 
 

Av. República Argentina, 64 
08023-Barcelona (Spain) 

Tel: +34 934173113 
info@neuropsychiatry-hiv.com 



 
 
 
 

Friday, May 30th  
 
 
 
 
 
08:30-09:00 am CEST 
Registration and online connection 
  
09:00-09:15 am CEST 
Welcome and presentation  
Chairs: Esteban Martínez, Jordi Blanch and TBA (Catalan 
Administration) 
 
09:15-10:00 am CEST 
Toolkit on psychopharmacology 
Main groups of psychopharmacological medication. 
Guida da Ponte  
Which drugs and when to deprescribe. Manuel Vélez  
 
10:00-10:45 am CEST 
Use of long-acting medication – pharmacodynamics and 
pharmacokinetics 
Long-acting antiretroviral medication. Ignacio Pérez-Valero  
Long-acting psychopharmacological medication.  
Catia Marzolini  
 
10:45-11:15 am CEST - Coffee Break 
 
11:15-12:00 pm CEST 
Motivational Interview in psychiatric disorders and HIV care 
Overview of Motivational Interviewing in HIV Care.  
Antoine Douaihy  
Practical overview. Sylvie Naar 
 
12:00-13:00 pm CEST 
How can physicians best measure the impact of HIV infection 
on the CNS? 
Clinical perspective. Alan Winston 
Laboratory perspective. Andrea Calcagno 
Imaging perspective. Simonetta Gerevini.  
 
01:00-02:00 pm CEST - Lunch Break 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

02:00-03:00 pm CEST 
Brain Health in PWH / Brain biotypes in PLWH. 
Robert Paul 
 

 

Saturday, May 31st 
 
 

 
 
 
 
09:00-10:00 am CEST  
Clinical cases, session 1 (3 cases) 
 
10:00-10:30 am CEST Coffee Break 
 
10:30-11:30 am CEST  
Clinical cases, session 2 (3 cases) 
 
11:30-01:00 pm CEST  
Round table: The future of mental health in PWH (from research 
to implementation to clinical work) 
Chair: Scott Letendre 
Discussants:  

• Psychiatrist: Michael Newson.  
• Psychologist: José A. Muñoz-Moreno 
• HIV clinician: Paola Cinque 
• Community Member: Ben Collins 

 
01:00-01:15 pm CEST 
Closure and farewell 
 
 
 
 
Esteban Martínez, MD. 
Infectious Diseases Unit. Hospital U. Clínic. Barcelona, Spain 
 
Jordi Blanch, MD. 
Psychiatry Dep. Hospital U. Clínic. Barcelona, Spain 
Gestió de Serveis Sanitaris de Lleida, Spain.  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Andrea Calcagno, MD. University of Torino, Italy  
 
Paola Cinque, MD. Hospital San Rafael. Milan, Italy 
 
Ben Collins. ReShape/International HIV Partnerships. London, 
United Kingdom  
 
Guida Da Ponte, MD. Centro Hospitalar Barreiro-Montijo,  
Portugal. 
 
Antoine Douaihy, MD. University of Pittsburgh School of 
Medicine. Pittsburg, USA 
 
Simonetta Gerevini, MD. Hospital of Bergamo, Italy 
 
Scott Letendre, MD. University of California. San Diego, USA 
 
Catia Marzolini, Pharm.D., Ph.D. Basel University. Switzerland 
 
José A. Muñoz-Moreno, PhD. Lluita contra la SIDA Foundation. 
Barcelona, Spain. 
 
Sylvie Naar, PhD. LP. Florida State University College of 
Medicine. Tallahassee, USA 
 
Michael Newson, MD. South London and Maudsley NHS 
Foundation Trust. London, United Kingdom  
 
Robert Paul, Ph.D., ABPP-CN. University of Missouri, St. Louis, USA 
 
Ignacio Pérez-Valero, MD. Hospital Universitario Reina Sofia. 
Córdoba, Spain. 
 
Manuel Vélez, MD. Hospital U. Ramón y Cajal, Madrid, Spain 
 
Alan Winston, MD. St. Mary’s Hospital. London, United Kingdom 
 

Programme 

Advanced Update 
Update for specialists and experts in research and 
clinical management of mental health aspects of HIV 
infection 

Plenary lecture 
 

Coordinators 

Speakers  State of the art 
Course for continuous education  
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